
Team Name
Penalty 
Points Total

Name Club Time 1 Edinburgh AC 1 9 11 21
1 Serena Lees Edinburgh AC 06:37 2 Harmeny AAC 5 6 14 25
2 Branna Kenny Haddington Running Club 06:54 3 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 7 13 15 35
3 Laura Kitchin Lasswade AAC 07:03 4 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 4 8 67 79
4 Gabriella Jarrett Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 07:11 5 Team Borders 10 16 67 93
5 Aria Macfarlane Harmeny AAC 07:18 6 Haddington Running Club 2 134 136
6 Frances Kirton Harmeny AAC 07:27 7 Lasswade AAC 3 134 137
7 Kirsty Moffat Falkirk Victoria Harriers 07:27 8 Musselburgh & District AC 12 134 146
8 Francesca Jarrett Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 07:27 9 Teviotdale Harriers 17 134 151
9 Julia Sutherland Edinburgh AC 07:37

10 Holly Craig Team Borders 07:38
11 Maisie Hunter Edinburgh AC 07:40
12 Ava-Rose Watters Musselburgh & District AC 07:54
13 Erin Donaldson Falkirk Victoria Harriers 07:56
14 Lucianca Starkey Harmeny AAC 08:08
15 Niamh Flaherty Falkirk Victoria Harriers 08:13
16 Annabelle Stewart Team Borders 08:28
17 Amber Smith Teviotdale Harriers 08:49

U11 Girls Hawick 15-10-2022 Team Results U11 Girls

Individals Finisher Positions



Team Name
Penalty 
Points Total

Name Club Time 1 Strathearn Harriers 2 6 62 70
1 Tom Hilton Perth Strathtay Harriers 6:23 2 Harmeny AAC 5 10 62 77
2 Harris Turnbull Strathearn Harriers 6:36 3 Team Borders 4 12 62 78
3 Rory Logg Edinburgh AC 6:41 4 Perth Strathtay Harriers 1 124 125
4 Isaac Hastie Team Borders 6:49 5 Edinburgh AC 3 124 127
5 Cailean Alexander Harmeny AAC 6:50 6 Central AC 7 124 131
6 Joe Dowse Strathearn Harriers 6:51 7 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 8 124 132
7 Alfie Laing Central AC 6:58 8 George Heriots School 9 124 133
8 Lucas Aagesen Falkirk Victoria Harriers 7:06 9 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 11 124 135
9 Angus Wilken George Heriots School 7:06

10 Samuel Head Harmeny AAC 7:23
11 Angus Duncan Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 7:26
12 Alfie Thomson Team Borders 8:14

U11 Boys Hawick 15-10-2022 Team Results U11 Boys

Individals Finisher Positions



Team Name
Penalty 
Points Total

Name Club Time 1 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 2 3 5 10
1 Cerys Wright Team East Lothian 12:56 2 Team East Lothian 1 4 16 21
2 Skye Roberston Falkirk Victoria Harriers 13:06 3 Harmeny AAC 6 14 25 45
3 Emily Christie Falkirk Victoria Harriers 13:07 4 Edinburgh AC 9 12 26 47
4 Morven Kenny Team East Lothian 13:28 5 Team Borders 7 11 78 96
5 Josie Anderson Falkirk Victoria Harriers 14:16 6 Lasswade AAC 15 17 78 110
6 Francesca Earl Harmeny AAC 14:21 7 Musselburgh & District AC 8 28 78 114
7 Kacie Brown Team Borders 14:28 8 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 18 19 78 115
8 Ava Curtis Musselburgh & District AC 14:34 9 Dunfermline Track & Field AC 13 156 169
9 Isla Duncan Edinburgh AC 14:42 10 Lothian Running Club 20 156 176
10 Aine McAtarsney Falkirk Victoria Harriers 14:49 11 Haddington Running Club 21 156 177
11 Hannah Laker Team Borders 14:53 12 Perth Strathtay Harriers 22 156 178
12 Stella Crawford Edinburgh AC 14:53 13 Central AC 24 156 180
13 Lucy Gibb Dunfermline Track & Field AC 14:55
14 Alexa Holden Harmeny AAC 14:56
15 Eilidh Mowbray Lasswade AAC 15:06
16 Cara Lai Team East Lothian 15:09
17 Lucy Ward Lasswade AAC 15:20
18 Fearne Jarrett Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 15:22
19 Breagha Hastie Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 15:34
20 Amber Cunningham Lothian Running Club 15:45
21 Florence Baillie Haddington Running Club 15:49
22 Elsa Campbell Perth Strathtay Harriers 15:57
23 Ruth Donaldson Falkirk Victoria Harriers 15:58
24 Ella Tanner Central AC 16:00
25 Rebecca Hardie Harmeny AAC 16:23
26 Katy MacDonald Edinburgh AC 16:28
27 Amelie McKay Harmeny AAC 17:37

U13 Girls Hawick 15-10-2022 Team Results U13 Girls

Individals Finisher Positions



28 Monica Mccrae Musselburgh & District AC 21:44



Team Name
Penalty 
Points Total

Name Club Time 1 Edinburgh AC 1 2 6 9
1 Reuben Lees Edinburgh AC 11:44 2 Harmeny AAC 8 10 11 29
2 Lukas Sonnerville Edinburgh AC 12:11 3 Teviotdale Harriers 15 16 19 50
3 Tymek Chmielowski Corstorphine AAC 12:27 4 Team Borders 4 13 74 91
4 Charlie Dalgliesh Team Borders 12:30 5 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 7 17 74 98
5 Ben Upfold Falkirk Victoria Harriers 12:55 6 Pitreavie AAC 18 24 74 116
6 Andrew Leighton Edinburgh AC 13:21 7 Corstorphine AAC 3 148 151
7 Alexander Christie Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 13:29 8 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 5 148 153
8 Ben Paterson Harmeny AAC 13:36 9 Lasswade AAC 9 148 157
9 Francis Ovanni FinneganLasswade AAC 13:42 10 Central AC 12 148 160
10 Fred Currie Harmeny AAC 13:49
11 Jacob Marshall Harmeny AAC 14:22
12 Cameron Tanner Central AC 14:26
13 Seb Darlow Team Borders 14:32
14 Harris Pearson Harmeny AAC 14:34
15 Alfie Walker Teviotdale Harriers 14:37
16 McLaren Welsh Teviotdale Harriers 14:40
17 Cillian Sweeney Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 14:49
18 Brodie Simon Pitreavie AAC 14:52
19 Greg Watson Teviotdale Harriers 14:54
20 Ben Sutherland Edinburgh AC 15:00
21 Josh Lee Harmeny AAC 15:01
22 Adam Head Harmeny AAC 15:26
23 Euan Gammie Harmeny AAC 18:51
24 Adam McAllister Pitreavie AAC 20:27

U13 Boys Hawick 15-10-2022 Team Results U13 Boys

Individals Finisher Positions



Team Name
Penalty 
Points Total

Name Club Time 1 Edinburgh AC 1 2 12 15
1 Otlaith Shepherd (U17) Edinburgh AC 17:05 2 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 3 8 9 20
2 Jessica Taylor Edinburgh AC 17:27 3 Team Borders 4 6 22 32
3 Isabella Ogg Falkirk Victoria Harriers 17:57 4 Livingston AC 25 26 36 87
4 Isla Paterson (U17) Team Borders 18:02 5 Lasswade AAC 5 7 88 100
5 Freya Mowbray Lasswade AAC 18:13 6 Corstorphine AAC 10 14 88 112
6 Kirsty Rankin Team Borders 18:21 7 Metro Aberdeen Running Club 17 18 88 123
7 Bethan Kitchin Lasswade AAC 18:21 8 Central AC 16 21 88 125
8 Charlotte Horne (U17) Falkirk Victoria Harriers 18:23 9 Harmeny AAC 23 37 88 148
9 Lois Cant Falkirk Victoria Harriers 18:32 10 Pitreavie AAC 32 38 88 158
10 Charlotte MacPhie (U17) Corstorphine AAC 18:34 11 Strathearn Harriers 27 176 203
11 Katie Hedges Falkirk Victoria Harriers 18:38 12 Teviotdale Harriers 30 176 206
12 Freya Pryce (U17) Edinburgh AC 18:52 13 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 33 176 209
13 Anna Cruden (U17) Edinburgh AC 19:10
14 Amy Crawford (U17) Corstorphine AAC 19:22
15 Kate MacPhail Edinburgh AC 19:25
16 Niamh McKinlay Central AC 19:32
17 Rhian Birnie Metro Aberdeen Running Club 19:34
18 Hope Thomson Metro Aberdeen Running Club 19:42
19 Leya Gibb Falkirk Victoria Harriers 19:45
20 Chloe Davies Falkirk Victoria Harriers 19:47
21 Leah Brown (U17) Central AC 20:08
22 Elena Lee (U17) Team Borders 20:19
23 Skye Marshall Harmeny AAC 20:35
24 Catriona Scott Edinburgh AC 20:55
25 Imogen Marshall (U17) Livingston AC 20:57
26 Alannah Snowden Livingston AC 21:09
27 Maddie Blanchard Strathearn Harriers 21:11
28 Jessica Hendry Team Borders 21:18
29 Jaidyn Brown Team Borders 21:22

U15 Girls-U17 Women Hawick 15-10-2022 Team Results U15 Girls-U17 Women

Individals Finisher Positions



30 Jessica Smith Teviotdale Harriers 21:25
31 Annabel Hendry Team Borders 22:57
32 Georgia Renton Pitreavie AAC 23:55
33 Simya Lohana (U17) Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 24:41
34 Evie Stewart Team Borders 24:46
35 Kitrsty Taylor (U17) Falkirk Victoria Harriers 24:46
36 Kirsten Morris (U17) Livingston AC 26:28
37 Alex Waterston-Law Harmeny AAC 27:23
38 Rachel Margetts Pitreavie AAC 27:45



Team Name
Penalty 
Points Total

Name Club Time 1 Harmeny AAC 1 2 4 7
1 Kieran Hardie Harmeny AAC 15:30 2 Edinburgh AC 3 18 21 42
2 James Wotherspoon Harmeny AAC 15:42 3 Team Borders 13 15 17 45
3 Harry Mackay Edinburgh AC 15:46 4 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 11 14 31 56
4 Fergus Ross Harmeny AAC 15:50 5 Strathearn Harriers 7 19 32 58
5 Dair Alexander Harmeny AAC 15:52 6 George Heriots School 26 27 34 87
6 Matthew Holden Harmeny AAC 15:59 7 Lasswade AAC 9 170 179
7 Andrew Grant Strathearn Harriers 16:00 8 Team East Lothian 10 170 180
8 Sam Beattie Harmeny AAC 16:02 9 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 20 170 190
9 Laurence Ward Lasswade AAC 16:09 10 Corstorphine AAC 22 170 192

10 Fraser Lupton Team East Lothian 16:15 11 Pitreavie AAC 23 170 193
11 Callum Hendry Falkirk Victoria Harriers 16:16 12 Livingston AC 25 170 195
12 Daniel Mcintyre Harmeny AAC 16:28 13 Lothian Running Club 30 170 200
13 Corey Crudas Team Borders 16:57 14 Musselburgh & District AC 33 170 203
14 Cahal McAtarsney Falkirk Victoria Harriers 17:22 15 Teviotdale Harriers 35 170 205
15 Archie Dalgiesh Team Borders 17:24
16 Ewan Mitchell Harmeny AAC 17:40
17 James Moore Team Borders 17:54
18 Tom Brydie Edinburgh AC 18:02
19 Alick Spurway Strathearn Harriers 18:04
20 Murdo Hastie Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 18:11
21 Jamie Duncan Edinburgh AC 18:19
22 Lewis Harrison Corstorphine AAC 18:20
23 Frazer Lees Pitreavie AAC 18:49
24 Matty Fleming Team Borders 18:51
25 Matthew MacIver Livingston AC 18:52
26 Archie Johnston George Heriots School 18:52
27 Toby Monaghan George Heriots School 19:02
28 Oliver Hastie Team Borders 19:11
29 Ruaridh Pearson Team Borders 19:22

U15 Boys Hawick 15-10-2022 Team Results U15 Boys
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30 Danny Fletcher Lothian Running Club 20:07
31 Liam Flaherty Falkirk Victoria Harriers 20:14
32 Calum McBean Strathearn Harriers 20:30
33 Elliot Cameron Musselburgh & District AC 20:37
34 Rory Wilken George Heriots School 21:11
35 Craig Watson Teviotdale Harriers 21:25



Team Name
Penalty 
Points Total

Name Club Time 1 Dunfermline Track & Field AC 6 7 13 26
1 Innes Wright Team East Lothian 23:09 2 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 2 14 65 81
2 Jack Donald Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 23:25 3 Team East Lothian 1 130 131
3 Rowan Taylor Lasswade AAC 23:41 4 Lasswade AAC 3 130 133
4 Irvine Welsh Teviotdale Harriers 23:49 5 Teviotdale Harriers 4 130 134
5 Ethan Lorimer Harmeny AAC 24:24 6 Harmeny AAC 5 130 135
6 Mark Harley Dunfermline Track & Field AC 25:13 7 Team Borders 8 130 138
7 David Cuthbert Dunfermline Track & Field AC 25:41 8 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 9 130 139
8 Cameron Rankin Team Borders 25:52 9 Livingston AC 10 130 140
9 Daniel Gray Falkirk Victoria Harriers 25:59 10 Central AC 11 130 141
10 Daniel Sutherland Livingston AC 26:18 11 Lothian Running Club 12 130 142
11 Alex Dunlop Central AC 28:17 12 George Heriots School 15 130 145
12 Jonathan Collings Lothian Running Club 28:58
13 Dominic Drylie Dunfermline Track & Field AC 29:24
14 Struan Hastie Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 30:22
15 David Ivory George Heriots School 32:20

U17 Men Hawick 15-10-2022 Team Results U17 Men

Individals Finisher Positions



Team Name
Penalty 
Points Total

Name Club Time 1 Gala Harriers 1 8 11 13 33
1 Sara Green  (V) Gala Harriers 24:34 2 Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 5 9 10 15 39
2 Sarah Tait Lasswade AAC 25:47 3 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 4 7 12 20 43
3 Sarah Brown Edinburgh AC 25:56 4 Edinburgh AC 3 6 19 26 54
4 Olivia Vareille Falkirk Victoria Harriers 26:33 5 Lasswade AAC 2 18 33 87 140
5 Eilidh Jaffray Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 27:11 6 Portobello Running Club 14 31 174 219
6 Elaine Eadie Edinburgh AC 27:36 7 Harmeny AAC 25 36 174 235
7 Fiona Matheson  (V) Falkirk Victoria Harriers 28:08 8 Teviotdale Harriers 28 37 174 239
8 Wendy Roethenbaugh  (V) Gala Harriers 28:51 9 Perth Road Runners 16 261 277
9 Eleanor Pegram Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 28:58 10 PH Racing Club 21 261 282
10 Marisa Allen Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 29:29 11 Ferranti AAC 24 261 285
11 Kerry Sandilands Gala Harriers 29:47 12 Carnegie Harriers 29 261 290
12 Erin Hendry  (J) Falkirk Victoria Harriers 29:53 13 Corstorphine AAC 30 261 291
13 Lucy Brownlee Gala Harriers 30:18
14 Mari Bremner Portobello Running Club 30:24
15 Ines Goncalves Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 30:30
16 Fabienne Thompson (V) Perth Road Runners 30:31
17 Julia Johnstone  (V) Gala Harriers 30:40
18 Cathy Dickson (V) Lasswade AAC 30:46
19 Karen Dobbie  (V) Edinburgh AC 31:14
20 Eilidh McCallum Falkirk Victoria Harriers 31:32
21 Louise Lessels (V) PH Racing Club 32:03
22 Lisa Dalgleish  (V) Gala Harriers 32:17
23 Joeleen Murdoch  (V) Gala Harriers 32:34
24 Kate Kitchin (V) Ferranti AAC 33:35
25 Lyndsay Holden (V) Harmeny AAC 34:30
26 Anne Duncan  (V) Edinburgh AC 35:03
27 Rebecca Avraam-Meres Edinburgh AC 35:15
28 Kirsty Hughes (V) Teviotdale Harriers 35:30
29 Karen Forsyth Carnegie Harriers 36:02
30 Kira Mourao (V) Corstorphine AAC 36:27
31 Aileen Ross (V) Portobello Running Club 36:46
32 Lissie Faulks  (V) Falkirk Victoria Harriers 36:58
33 Alison Binns Lasswade AAC 37:00

Women Hawick 15-10-2022 Team Results Women

Individals Finisher Positions



34 Charlotte Hendry  (V) Gala Harriers 37:05
35 Eileen Nichol  (V) Gala Harriers 38:04
36 Susan Ross (V) Harmeny AAC 38:15
37 Ann Aitken (V) Teviotdale Harriers 44:45



Team Name
Penalty 
Points Total

Name Club Time 1 Central AC 1 2 4 5 6 19 37
1 Hamish Hickey Central AC 26:27 2 Edinburgh AC 12 13 16 17 23 28 109
2 Calum Phillip Central AC 26:32 3 Gala Harriers 9 15 21 26 29 41 141
3 James Donald Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 26:37 4 Teviotdale Harriers 14 22 27 37 72 78 250
4 Alastair Hay Central AC 27:11 5 Portobello Running Club 18 25 50 66 83 103 345
5 Cameron Milne Central AC 27:32 6 PH Racing Club 39 53 57 60 64 74 347
6 Dale Colley Central AC 28:16 7 Hunters Bog Trotters 40 45 48 56 75 86 350
7 Angus Wright (J) Team East Lothian 28:37 8 Musselburgh & District AC 51 58 62 84 91 92 438
8 Logan Beagley (J) Livingston AC 28:45 9 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 32 34 61 73 94 161 455
9 Marcus D'Agrosa Gala Harriers 28:52 10 Carnegie Harriers 46 63 69 88 95 109 470
10 Hanyu Liu Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 29:05 11 Corstorphine AAC 30 36 100 102 106 161 535
11 Ryan Donald Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 29:23 12 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 3 11 85 483 582
12 Nathan Brown Edinburgh AC 29:34 13 Livingston AC 8 47 644 699
13 Myles Bax Edinburgh AC 29:45 14 Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 10 76 644 730
14 Robbie Welsh (J) Teviotdale Harriers 29:53 15 George Heriots School 35 80 644 759
15 Chris Currie  (V) Gala Harriers 30:03 16 Lothian Running Club 52 99 644 795
16 Max Meres Edinburgh AC 30:06 17 Lasswade AAC 65 89 644 798
17 Gavin Cooney Edinburgh AC 30:37 18 Team East Lothian 7 805 812
18 Matt Bird Portobello Running Club 30:41 19 Harmeny AAC 24 805 829
19 Andrew Irvine Central AC 31:00 20 Dunbar Running Club 42 805 847
20 Lewis McComb Central AC 31:03 21 Pitreavie AAC 59 805 864
21 Graeme Murdoch  (V) Gala Harriers 31:06 22 Perth Road Runners 105 805 910
22 Mark Young Teviotdale Harriers 31:26
23 Kevin Hamilton Edinburgh AC 31:46
24 Phil Holden (V) Harmeny AAC 31:53
25 David Limmer Portobello Running Club 31:55
26 Iain Stewart  (V) Gala Harriers 31:58
27 Rory Anderson Teviotdale Harriers 32:00
28 Matt Davies Edinburgh AC 32:03
29 Bruce Ronaldson Gala Harriers 32:05
30 Iain Macleod (V) Corstorphine AAC 32:07
31 John Morris Edinburgh AC 32:13
32 Jonathan Faulks  (J) Falkirk Victoria Harriers 32:28
33 Calum Stephen Edinburgh AC 32:30
34 Euan Martin Falkirk Victoria Harriers 32:35
35 Joe McDermott  (J) George Heriots School 32:45
36 Ryan Snitjer (J) Corstorphine AAC 32:49
37 David Beattie Teviotdale Harriers 32:53
38 Sean Eng Edinburgh AC 32:55
39 Aaron Bennet PH Racing Club 33:00

Men Hawick 15-10-2022

Individuals

Team Results Men

Finisher Positions



40 David Wright (V) Hunters Bog Trotters 33:13
41 Tim Darlow  (V) Gala Harriers 33:29
42 Craig O'Donnell Dunbar Running Club 33:32
43 Colin Welsh  (V) Gala Harriers 33:38
44 Iain Craven (V) Edinburgh AC 33:49
45 Stuart Mounce (V) Hunters Bog Trotters 34:04
46 Steven King (V) Carnegie Harriers 34:05
47 Fraser Morris (J) Livingston AC 34:10
48 Huw Jones Hunters Bog Trotters 34:13
49 Scott Walker Gala Harriers 34:19
50 Christian Barlow Portobello Running Club 34:23
51 Robert Henry (V) Musselburgh & District AC 34:25
52 Colin Partridge (V) Lothian Running Club 34:26
53 Scott Love (V) PH Racing Club 34:29
54 Andy Painting Gala Harriers 34:30
55 Jamie McGowan  (V) Gala Harriers 34:32
56 Simon Harrison (V) Hunters Bog Trotters 34:37
57 Wright Beveridge (V) PH Racing Club 34:42
58 Paul Slifer (V) Musselburgh & District AC 34:45
59 Jeff Farquar (V) Pitreavie AAC 34:46
60 Michael Lindsay (V) PH Racing Club 34:49
61 Peter Faulks  (V) Falkirk Victoria Harriers 34:57
62 James Mayers (V) Musselburgh & District AC 35:07
63 Barry Davie (V) Carnegie Harriers 35:10
64 Mark McLean (V) PH Racing Club 35:21
65 Scott Dickson (V) Lasswade AAC 35:23
66 David Worrall (V) Portobello Running Club 35:25
67 Magnus Inglis  (V) Gala Harriers 35:40
68 Grant Dilasser (V) Gala Harriers 35:42
69 Jonathan Millar Carnegie Harriers 35:45
70 Gavin Phillip (V) Edinburgh AC 35:56
71 Lewis Orr (V) Edinburgh AC 36:03
72 Raymong Jaffray (V) Teviotdale Harriers 36:05
73 Grant Matheson  (V) Falkirk Victoria Harriers 36:13
74 Alan McGowan (V) PH Racing Club 36:16
75 David Fulton (V) Hunters Bog Trotters 36:29
76 Jacob Henderson Edinburgh Univ Hare & Hounds 36:36
77 Paul McBrien (V) Edinburgh AC 36:40
78 Alan Inglis (V) Teviotdale Harriers 36:44
79 Scott Watson Teviotdale Harriers 37:00
80 Ciaran Parry (J) George Heriots School 37:00
81 Neil Christie (V) Gala Harriers 37:07
82 Bob Johnson  (V) Gala Harriers 37:20
83 Alex Garvie (V) Portobello Running Club 37:29
84 Charles Stable (V) Musselburgh & District AC 37:36



85 James Hastie (V) Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 37:46
86 Ralph Horne Hunters Bog Trotters 37:59
87 Andrew Kinninmonth (V) PH Racing Club 38:07
88 Nils Krichel Carnegie Harriers 38:09
89 Stephen Brown (V) Lasswade AAC 38:19
90 Bob Noble Gala Harriers 38:33
91 Malcom Cunningham (V) Musselburgh & District AC 38:41
92 Mark Keast (V) Musselburgh & District AC 38:55
93 Chris Creegan (V) Edinburgh AC 39:18
94 Neil Roberton  (V) Falkirk Victoria Harriers 39:26
95 Brian Miller (V) Carnegie Harriers 39:31
96 Ray Ward (V) Hunters Bog Trotters 40:52
97 Colin Sinclair  (V) Central AC 41:05
98 Dave Nightingale  (V) Gala Harriers 41:28
99 John Robertson (V) Lothian Running Club 41:32

100 Steve Blair (V) Corstorphine AAC 41:48
101 Andrew Duncan (V) Musselburgh & District AC 42:43
102 Tom Gallahue (V) Corstorphine AAC 43:34
103 Mark Fry (V) Portobello Running Club 43:38
104 Allan Gall  (V) Central AC 43:46
105 Alan Bothwell (V) Perth Road Runners 43:53
106 David Law (V) Corstorphine AAC 44:12
107 Eric Stevenson (V) Edinburgh AC 44:18
108 Paul Lockie (V) Teviotdale Harriers 44:26
109 Naill Patterson (V) Carnegie Harriers 44:32
110 Alan Coltman (V) Teviotdale Harriers 44:50
111 Billy Caswell (V) Teviotdale Harriers 56:26



Team Name
Penalty 
Points Total

Name Club Time 1 Gala Harriers 1 3 5 9
1 Sara Green  (V) Gala Harriers V 24:34 2 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 2 17 71 90
2 Fiona Matheson  (V) Falkirk Victoria Harriers V 28:08 3 Edinburgh AC 7 13 71 91
3 Wendy Roethenbaugh  (V) Gala Harriers V 28:51 4 Harmeny AAC 12 20 71 103
4 Fabienne Thompson (V) Perth Road Runners V 30:31 5 Teviotdale Harriers 14 21 71 106
5 Julia Johnstone  (V) Gala Harriers V 30:40 6 Perth Road Runners 4 142 146
6 Cathy Dickson (V) Lasswade AAC V 30:46 7 Lasswade AAC 6 142 148
7 Karen Dobbie  (V) Edinburgh AC V 31:14 8 PH Racing Club 8 142 150
8 Louise Lessels (V) PH Racing Club V 32:03 9 Ferranti AAC 11 142 153
9 Lisa Dalgleish  (V) Gala Harriers V 32:17 10 Corstorphine AAC 15 142 157

10 Joeleen Murdoch  (V) Gala Harriers V 32:34 11 Portobello Running Club 16 142 158
11 Kate Kitchin (V) Ferranti AAC V 33:35
12 Lyndsay Holden (V) Harmeny AAC V 34:30
13 Anne Duncan  (V) Edinburgh AC V 35:03
14 Kirsty Hughes (V) Teviotdale Harriers V 35:30
15 Kira Mourao (V) Corstorphine AAC V 36:27
16 Aileen Ross (V) Portobello Running Club V 36:46
17 Lissie Faulks  (V) Falkirk Victoria Harriers V 36:58
18 Charlotte Hendry  (V) Gala Harriers V 37:05
19 Eileen Nichol  (V) Gala Harriers V 38:04
20 Susan Ross (V) Harmeny AAC V 38:15
21 Ann Aitken (V) Teviotdale Harriers V 44:45

Women Masters Hawick 15-10-2022 Team Results Women Masters

Individuals Finisher Positions



Team Name
Penalty 
Points Total

Name Club Time 1 Gala Harriers 1 2 4 7
1 Chris Currie  (V) Gala Harriers V 30:03 2 Hunters Bog Trotters 6 10 16 32
2 Graeme Murdoch  (V) Gala Harriers V 31:06 3 PH Racing Club 14 17 20 51
3 Phil Holden (V) Harmeny AAC V 31:53 4 Musselburgh & District AC 12 18 22 52
4 Iain Stewart  (V) Gala Harriers V 31:58 5 Edinburgh AC 9 28 29 66
5 Iain Macleod (V) Corstorphine AAC V 32:07 6 Carnegie Harriers 11 23 47 81
6 David Wright (V) Hunters Bog Trotters V 33:13 7 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 21 31 46 98
7 Tim Darlow  (V) Gala Harriers V 33:29 8 Corstorphine AAC 5 52 54 111
8 Colin Welsh  (V) Gala Harriers V 33:38 9 Portobello Running Club 26 38 55 119
9 Iain Craven (V) Edinburgh AC V 33:49 10 Teviotdale Harriers 30 35 60 125
10 Stuart Mounce (V) Hunters Bog Trotters V 34:04 11 Lothian Running Club 13 51 113 177
11 Steven King (V) Carnegie Harriers V 34:05 12 Lasswade AAC 25 42 113 180
12 Robert Henry (V) Musselburgh & District AC V 34:25 13 Central AC 49 56 113 218
13 Colin Partridge (V) Lothian Running Club V 34:26 14 Harmeny AAC 3 226 229
14 Scott Love (V) PH Racing Club V 34:29 15 Pitreavie AAC 19 226 245
15 Jamie McGowan  (V) Gala Harriers V 34:32 16 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 40 226 266
16 Simon Harrison (V) Hunters Bog Trotters V 34:37 17 Perth Road Runners 57 226 283
17 Wright Beveridge (V) PH Racing Club V 34:42
18 Paul Slifer (V) Musselburgh & District AC V 34:45
19 Jeff Farquar (V) Pitreavie AAC V 34:46
20 Michael Lindsay (V) PH Racing Club V 34:49
21 Peter Faulks  (V) Falkirk Victoria Harriers V 34:57
22 James Mayers (V) Musselburgh & District AC V 35:07
23 Barry Davie (V) Carnegie Harriers V 35:10
24 Mark McLean (V) PH Racing Club V 35:21
25 Scott Dickson (V) Lasswade AAC V 35:23
26 David Worrall (V) Portobello Running Club V 35:25
27 Grant Dilasser (V) Gala Harriers V 35:42
28 Gavin Phillip (V) Edinburgh AC V 35:56
29 Lewis Orr (V) Edinburgh AC V 36:03

Men Masters Hawick 15-10-2022 Team Results Men Masters

Individuals Finisher Positions



30 Raymong Jaffray (V) Teviotdale Harriers V 36:05
31 Grant Matheson  (V) Falkirk Victoria Harriers V 36:13
32 Alan McGowan (V) PH Racing Club V 36:16
33 David Fulton (V) Hunters Bog Trotters V 36:29
34 Paul McBrien (V) Edinburgh AC V 36:40
35 Alan Inglis (V) Teviotdale Harriers V 36:44
36 Neil Christie (V) Gala Harriers V 37:07
37 Bob Johnson  (V) Gala Harriers V 37:20
38 Alex Garvie (V) Portobello Running Club V 37:29
39 Charles Stable (V) Musselburgh & District AC V 37:36
40 James Hastie (V) Dundee Hawkhill Harriers V 37:46
41 Andrew Kinninmonth (V) PH Racing Club V 38:07
42 Stephen Brown (V) Lasswade AAC V 38:19
43 Malcom Cunningham (V) Musselburgh & District AC V 38:41
44 Mark Keast (V) Musselburgh & District AC V 38:55
45 Chris Creegan (V) Edinburgh AC V 39:18
46 Neil Roberton  (V) Falkirk Victoria Harriers V 39:26
47 Brian Miller (V) Carnegie Harriers V 39:31
48 Ray Ward (V) Hunters Bog Trotters V 40:52
49 Colin Sinclair  (V) Central AC V 41:05
50 Dave Nightingale  (V) Gala Harriers V 41:28
51 John Robertson (V) Lothian Running Club V 41:32
52 Steve Blair (V) Corstorphine AAC V 41:48
53 Andrew Duncan (V) Musselburgh & District AC V 42:43
54 Tom Gallahue (V) Corstorphine AAC V 43:34
55 Mark Fry (V) Portobello Running Club V 43:38
56 Allan Gall  (V) Central AC V 43:46
57 Alan Bothwell (V) Perth Road Runners V 43:53
58 David Law (V) Corstorphine AAC V 44:12
59 Eric Stevenson (V) Edinburgh AC V 44:18
60 Paul Lockie (V) Teviotdale Harriers V 44:26
61 Naill Patterson (V) Carnegie Harriers V 44:32
62 Alan Coltman (V) Teviotdale Harriers V 44:50
63 Billy Caswell (V) Teviotdale Harriers V 56:26



Team Name u11g u13g u15g-U17W senw Total
1 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 35 10 20 43 108
2 Edinburgh AC 21 47 15 54 137
3 Harmeny AAC 25 45 148 235 453
4 Lasswade AAC 137 110 100 140 487

Hawick 15-10-2022 Aggregate Female Teams



Team Name U11B U13B U15B U17M SM Total
1 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 132 153 56 139 455 935
2 Harmeny AAC 77 29 7 135 829 1077
3 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 135 98 190 81 582 1086

Hawick 15-10-2022 Aggregate Male teams
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